TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM815660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wittenstein SE		01/31/2020	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthofix Spinal Implants Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Plano Parkway	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5640160	FITSPINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-202-3034

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Sowanick

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48017.419-82871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellie
SIGNATURE:	/Ellie Sowanick/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023 05 22_FITSPINE_Trademark Assignment_signed 4881-0904-3048 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of January 31, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by Wittenstein SE, a German corporation, having an address of Walter-Wittenstein-Strasse 1, Igersheim, Germany 97999 ("Seller") and Orthofix Spinal Implants Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3451 Plano Parkway, Lewisville, Texas 75056 ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser, together with their respective affiliates, entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 31, 2020 (the "APA"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor agreed to sell to Purchaser certain assets, which assets included U.S. Reg. No. 5,640,160 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of the agreements contained in the APA and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of the APA, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment. Seller assigns, transfers and conveys to Purchaser as of January 31, 2020, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.
- Additional Rights and Obligations. Seller and Purchaser acknowledge that this 2. Assignment is being entered into pursuant to and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the APA and that additional rights and obligations of the parties are expressly provided for therein, and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment shall not impair or diminish any of the rights or obligations of any of the parties to the APA as set forth therein.

This Agreement has been executed as of January 31, 2020.

WITTENSTEIN SE

RECORDED: 06/07/2023

Name: Erik Rossmeissl

Title: Member of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0180